

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3283-3285/2008

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURYA DEO MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 08/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that Statement of Case has already been filed by the appellants. None appears on behalf of the respondent. List the matter before the appropriate Court.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER